	COURSE

START
On B1043 opposite the 3rd electricity pole south of a bungalow 900 yards south of Stanch Hill roundabout.

Proceed
Northwards on the B1043 to Stanch Hill roundabout.

Straight on
to St Andrews Bridge roundabout (0.944 miles),

Straight on
Sawtry North roundabout (1.339 miles),

Straight on
to Stilton roundabout (5.195 miles),

TURN
And retrace (5.237 miles), on the B1043 south to Sawtry North roundabout (9.065 miles),

Straight on
to St Andrews Bridge roundabout

Straight on
to Stanch Hill roundabout

FINISH
On B1043, approximately 200 yards South of Stanch Hill roundabout opposite the first field entrance (10 miles).

Local Regulations: Any rider performing a “U” turn within sight of the start or finish may be disqualified. Riders carrying out this dangerous manoeuvre are liable for DISQUALIFICATION from the event and further disciplinary action by the district committee. 

Safety Warning:  When travelling north from St Andrews bridge roundabout you will approach the Sawtry North roundabout downhill and will need to continue around the island further than is usual, so give yourself plenty of road space and adjust your speed so you can negotiate the roundabout safely. 

Cambridgeshire Police stress that all competitors are made aware of the need for good behaviour and consideration towards other road users and local residents in order to avoid any complaints being received.

National Committee Recommendations: IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY Hard shell helmets are recommended (Compulsory for under 18 year olds). In the interests of your own safety, cycling time trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a hard shell helmet that meets an internationally accepted standard. It is recommended that a working REAR LIGHT either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users and is active while the machine is in use.
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Solo 10 Mile Time Trial       B1043 N1/10

(under CTT Rules and Regulations)

Saturday 13th May at 14:00
Sponsored by Alston County Home (http://www.alstoncountryhomes.co.uk/ ) 
HQ

The Old School House, 37 Green End Road, 

Sawtry, PE28 5UY
Awards
1 Rider 1 Prize
Winner

Vet Std

Lady

Junior

1st
£40

£20

£20

£10
2nd
£30

£15

£15
3rd
£20

£10
£10
4th
£10

Event Secretary:

Dafydd Houston

169 Eagle Way, Hampton Vale

Peterborough, PE7 8EL

T: 01733 243909 M: 07790 960464

e-mail dafyddhouston@hotmail.com 

Time Keeper  :        Richard Daniells
Ass Time Keeper :  Michael Church 

CTT Observer :       Tim Cockerill

Course Record

Alex Dowsett

19:24

23rd April 2011

The start is 1.7 miles from the HQ. To get there see the map on the next page. The finish is opposite the start, so retrace your journey to get back to the HQ.
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